## NAMIBIA AIRPORTS COMPANY (NAC) LIMITED

(Registration No: 98/472)

## TARIFF PUBLICATION 1 APRIL 2018 TO 31 MARCH 2019 AMENDMENT OF AIRPORT/AERODROME CHARGES

(in terms of s 5 (1) of the Airports Company Act 25 of 1998 ("the Act").



Notice is hereby given that, with effect from 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019, the following charges will apply at the airports/aerodromes under the NAC's management and control (i.e. Hosea Kutako International Airport, Eros Airport, Walvis Bay Airport, Keetmanshoop Airport, Luderitz Aerodrome, Ondangwa Aerodrome, Rundu Aerodrome, Katima Mulilo Aerodrome):

				Rundu Aerodrome, Katima Mulilo Aer		ianonoop A	ii port,
1. PASSENGER SERVICES CHARGES IN N\$				4. HOURLY CHARGES FOR OPERATIONS AFTER THE PUBLISHED HOURS OF OPERATIONS IN N\$ 4.1 INTERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL FLIGHTS			
Description	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2018/2019	Description	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	2018/2019
International Passengers Regional Passengers (Passengers departing on an aircraft whose final destination is an airport within Botswana, Lesotho, South Africa or Swaziland) Domestic Passengers	473 274	- 19	274	Hosea Kutako International Airport  Eros Airport, Walvis Bay Airport, Keetmanshoop Airport and Ondangwa Aerodrome  Lüderitz Aerodrome. Rundu Aerodrome. Katima Mulilo Aerodrome	10,424.61 3,790.77 712.01	-	10,424.61 3,790.77 712.01
All passenger service charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purposes.			All after hours charges for foreign bound flights are zero-rated fo		rpo <mark>ses</mark> .	112.01	
LANDING CHARGES FOR AIRCRAFT IN N\$     L1 INTERNATIONAL AND REGIONAL				4.2 DOME	ESTIC FLIGHTS		
Maximum certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2018/2019	Description	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2018/2019
500 1,000	46.16 84.14	0.00	46.16 84.14	Hosea Kutako International Airport	10,424.61	1,563.69	11,988.30
1,500	124.63	0.00	124.63	Eros Airport, Walvis Bay Airport, Keetmanshoop Airport and			
2,000 2,500	166.17 184.64	0.00	166.17 184.64	Ondangwa Aerodrome	3,790.77	568.62	4,359.39
3,000	243.03	0.00	243.03		The state of the s		H Jan
4,000 5,000	328.23 387.19	0.00	328.23 387.19	Lüderitz Aerodrome, Rundu Aerodrome, Katima Mulilo Aerodrome	712.01	106.80	818.82
6,000	484.72	0.00	484.72	5. NAC AVIATION	OPERATION CHARGES		
7,000	553.94	0.00	553.94		-	7467	NAC tariff 2018/2019
8,000	625.48	0.00	625.48	Permanent Access Permit			232.10
9,000	703.95	0.00	703.95	Seas <mark>onal Access Pe</mark> rmit			126.60
10,000 10,001 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof	784.73 67.93	0.00	784.73 67.93	Temporal Access Permit  Lost Permit Replacement (1st time)		1	84.40 232.10
All landing charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT administration purposes.  2.2 DOMESTIC (LANDING CHARGES)			Permanent Vehicle Permit		- 17	37 <mark>9.80</mark>	
			Temporal Vehicle Permit			84.40	
				Reflector Jacket Beacon Light	770		52.75 158.25
·	NAC tariff excluding	Value Added	NAC tariff including VAT	Lost Permit Replacement (2nd time)			316.50
Maximum certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	VAT 2018/2019	Taxation (VAT)	2018/2019	Wheel Clamping			211.00
500	46.16	6.92	53. <mark>0</mark> 8	The same of the sa	-		
1,000 1,500	84.14 124.63	12.62 18.69	96.76 143.32	6. SECUR	RITY CHARGES		The state of the s
2,000	166.17	24.93	191.09		_		NAC tariff 2018/2019
2,500	184.64	27.70	212.34				
3,000	243.03	36.45		International		_	91
4,000 5,000	328.23 387.19	49.23 58.08	377.47 445.27	Regional Domestic		_	71 51
6,000	484.72	72.71	557.43	16/14			
7,000	553.94	83.09	637.03				اسر إ
8,000 9,000	625.48 703.95	93.82	719.30 809.54	7. OTHER	CHARGES IN N\$		- 17
10,000	784.73	117.71	902.44	Impounding of vehicles parked in re <mark>st</mark> ricted areas	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2018/2019
10,001 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof	67.93	10.19	78.12				The state of the s
3. AIRCRAFT PARKING CHARGES IN N\$				All types of vehicles (per day or part thereof)	427.21	64.08	491.29
3.1 INTERNATIONAL			Ī	Tow away charges for vehicles parked in restricted areas	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	NAC tariff including VAT 2018/2019
Maximum certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	NAC tariff excluding VAT 2018/2019	Value Added Taxation (VAT)	2018/2019	Sedans Mini buses, light delivery & sports utility vehicles	712.01 1,139.22	106.80 170.88	818.82 1,310.11
500 1,000	6.69 13.20	-	13.20	Trucks and busses 8. GENI	2,136.04 ERAL RULES	320.41	2,456.45
1,500	19.06	-	19.06	J. 52.0			
2,000	25.11		25.11	8.1 Aircraft engaged in Search and Rescue operations are exempte	d from all airport/aerodro	me charges upon pres	entation of proof that such
2,500 3,000	32.44 48.57	-	32.44 48.57	aircraft was designated by the Directorate of Civ <mark>il</mark> Aviation (DCA) to er			
4,000	68.25	-	68.25				
5,000	77.48	-	77.48	8.2 Aircraft certificated in the private category in their Airworthiness C	ertification are exempted	from passenger charge	es. All other aircraft are not
6,000 7,000	86.68 95.86	-	86.68 95.86	exempted from passenger charges, irrespective of the use of the aircr			
8,000	105.08		105.08	11			
9,000	114.30		114.30	8.3 Transit passengers, defined as those passengers stopping tempor	arily at a particular airpor	t/aerodrome, whether o	or not they disembark the
10,000 10,001 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof	177.95 23.69	-	177.95 23.69	aircraft, departing on the same aircraft with the same flight number, an			
All parking charges for foreign-bound flights are zero-rated for VAT add	ministration purposes.			8.4 Transfer passengers, defined as those passengers stopping temporal stopping temp	orarily at a particular airpo	ort/aerodrome and dise	mbarking from the aircraft.
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				but departing from an aircraft with a different flight number, whether or such airport/aerodrome.			
3.2 DOMESTIC (AIRCRAF	NAC tariff excluding	Value Added	NAC tariff including VAT				and the same of th
Maximum certified mass in Kilograms of an aircraft up to and including:	VAT 2018/2019	Taxation (VAT)	201 <mark>8</mark> /2019	8.5 Namibian and foreign State aircraft in the service of the military, cu	stoms or police are exem	pted from landing and	parki <mark>ng</mark> charges, b <mark>u</mark> t not
500	6.69	1.00		from passenger charges, upon presentation of proof that:  8.5.1 Such aircraft is in the service of the military, customs or police:			
1,000 1,500	13.20 19.06	1.98 2.86		Such aircraft is in the service of the military, customs of police.      The purpose of the particular flight is related to military, customs.	or police operations; and	A	
2,000	25 <mark>.</mark> 11	3.77		8.5.3 In case of a foreign aircraft, that such aircraft is a State aircraft.			
2,500 3,000	32.44 48.57	4.87 7.29	37.31 55.86	- 8.6 Mercy flights are exempted from after hours charges but not from passenger, landing or parking charges.			
4,000	68.25	10.24	78.49				
5,000	77.48	11.62		8.7 The NAC may, at an airport/aerodrome under its management, refuse the provision of any relevant activity (as defined in s 1 of the Act) to any			
6,000	86.68	13.00	99.68	user with an outstanding account in respect of airport/aerodrome chan	-		February 1000 (1)
7,000 8,000	95.86	14.38	11 <mark>0.24</mark>	8.8 All other rules and charges is contained in the Government Notice remain applicable, save where amended by publication in terms of s 5		overnment Gazette of 5	o repruary 1999 (No 2045),
9,000	105.08	17.15		9. Flight and Cabin Crew Members, defined as members travelling in t	the course of duty.		
10,000	177.95	26.69	204.64	10. Infant Passengers, defined as those passengers who have not yet reached their second birthday are exempted from charges at such			
				airport/aerodrome.	e financial institutions) will	he charged appually a	n all outstanding balances
10,001 kg and over for every additional 1,000kg or part thereof	23.69	3.55	27.24	11. Interest at the rate of 2.5% above prime rate (as determined by the financial institutions) will be charged annually on all outstanding balances exceeding 30 days from the invoicing date.			

12. That transfer passengers are not exempted from any airports charges effective from 01 December 2017